
Exhibit C

County

ALAMEDA

ALPINE*

AMADOR*

BUTTE

CALAVERAS

COLUSA*

CONTRA COSTA

DEL NORTE*

EL DORADO

FRESNO

GLENN*

HUMBOLDT

IMPERIAL

INYO*

KERN

KINGS

LAKE

LASSEN*

LOS ANGELES

MADERA

MARIN

MARIPOSA*

MENDOCINO

MERCED

MODOC*

MONO*

MONTEREY

NAPA

NEVADA

ORANGE

PLACER

PLUMAS*

RIVERSIDE

SACRAMENTO

SAN BENITO

AN BERNARDINO

SAN DIEGO

SAN FRANCISCO

SAN JOAQUIN

AN LUIS OBISPO

SAN MATEO

SANTA BARBARA

SANTA CLARA

SANTA CRUZ

SHASTA

SIERRA*

SISKIYOU

SOLANO

SONOMA

STANISLAUS

SUTTER/YUBA

TEHAMA

TRINITY*

TULARE

TUOLUMNE

VENTURA

YOLO

ATEWIDE TOTAL

SAPT Discretionary 
Exchange

($28,718)

$56,745

$14,015

($4,553)

($506)

$12,962

($28,079)

$13,583

($1,027)

($15,040)

$176,608

($6,331)

($5,853)

$12,922

($4,429)

($1,077)

($422)

$13,982

($92,957)

($1,153)

($1,671)

$12,786

($6,016)

($1,521)

$12,357

$12,435

($2,145)

($945)

($638)

($30,860)

($2,042)

$13,066

($12,230)

($17,710)

($408)

($21,596)

($37,713)

($15,752)

($3,290)

($6,837)

($4,203)

($8,199)

($20,284)

($6,878)

($4,458)

$61,908

($2,834)

($2,910)

($8,056)

($2,726)

($5,548)

($4,838)

$12,576

($1,993)

($415)

($3,909)

($1,416)

($4,241)

SAPT Perinatal 
Exchange

$14,528

$0

($5,065)

$3,842

$52

($5,051)

$15,114

($5,058)

$497

$2,367

($118,143)

$520

$0

($5,048)

$2,655

$536

$52

($5,062)

$37,831

$645

$853

($5,048)

$222

$795

($5,040)

($5,045)

$977

$414

$185

$9,940

$1,260

($5,049)

$8,437

$14,637

$52

$6,857

$16,599

$3,088

$1,732

$739

$2,263

$1,718

$5,422

$769

$3,833

($5,034)

$2,716

$1,743

$1,491

$1,460

$503

$2,684

($5,044)

$899

$52

$1,907

$801

$0

SAPT 
Adolescent/Youth 

Treatment Exchange

$14,190

($56,745)

($8,950)

$711

$454

($7,911)

$12,965

($8,525)

$530

$12,673

($58,465)

$5,811

$5,853

($7,874)

$1,774

$541

$370

($8,920)

$55,126

$508

$818

($7,738)

$5,794

$726

($7,317)

($7,390)

$1,168

$531

$453

$20,920

$782

($8,017)

$3,793

$3,073

$356

$14,739

$21,114

$12,664

$1,558

$6,098

$1,940

$6,481

$14,862

$6,109

$625

($56,874)

$118

$1,167

$6,565

$1,266

$5,045

$2,154

($7,532)

$1,094

$363

$2,002

$615

$4,241
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*13 Counties with population < 40,000

Fiscal Year 2015-16
Budget Act Allocation

SAPT Exchange Program
Summary of Exchanges

February 2, 2016



Exhibit C

A B C D E

FY 2015-16
(FFY 2016)  Award 

Discretionary 

B+C+D

$4,563,676
$277,795
$339,568
$817,976
$339,224
$321,455

$2,981,383
$334,050
$680,391

$2,730,366
$458,746
$567,264
$592,794
$319,830

$2,664,639
$567,445
$379,000
$338,122

$38,008,204
$530,859

$1,260,670
$318,621
$464,371
$917,584
$305,842
$313,366

$1,678,877
$676,877
$480,088

$12,399,459
$977,161
$326,387

$6,486,719
$3,375,593

$363,561
$6,895,509

$10,904,601
$5,598,511
$2,154,754

$992,378
$3,151,087
$1,567,663
$7,579,620
$1,140,779

$661,265
$343,515
$287,006

$1,565,261
$1,604,151
$1,942,835

$808,902
$290,830
$314,896

$1,470,085
$363,145

$3,282,364
$703,424

$141,780,544

County

ALAMEDA
ALPINE*

AMADOR*
BUTTE

CALAVERAS
COLUSA*

CONTRA COSTA
DEL NORTE*
EL DORADO

FRESNO
GLENN*

HUMBOLDT
IMPERIAL

INYO*
KERN
KINGS
LAKE

LASSEN*
LOS ANGELES

MADERA
MARIN

MARIPOSA*
MENDOCINO

MERCED
MODOC*
MONO*

MONTEREY
NAPA

NEVADA
ORANGE
PLACER
PLUMAS*

RIVERSIDE
SACRAMENTO
SAN BENITO

AN BERNARDINO
SAN DIEGO

SAN FRANCISCO
SAN JOAQUIN
AN LUIS OBISPO

SAN MATEO
SANTA BARBARA

SANTA CLARA
SANTA CRUZ

SHASTA
SIERRA*
SISKIYOU
SOLANO
SONOMA

STANISLAUS
SUTTER/YUBA

TEHAMA
TRINITY*
TULARE

TUOLUMNE
VENTURA

YOLO

TATEWIDE TOTAL
s with population < 40,0

FY 2015-16
FY 2016) Awar
scretionary Bas

4,592,39

221,05

325,55

822,52

339,73

308,49

3,009,46

320,46

681,41

2,745,40

282,13

573,59

598,64

306,90

2,669,06

568,52

379,42

324,14

38,101,16

532,01

1,262,34

305,83

470,38

919,10

293,48

300,93

1,681,02

677,82

480,72

12,430,31

979,20

313,32

6,498,94

3,393,30

363,96

6,917,10

10,942,31

5,614,26

2,158,04

999,21

3,155,29

1,575,86

7,599,90

1,147,65

665,72

281,60

289,84

1,568,17

1,612,20

1,945,56

814,45

295,66

302,32

1,472,07

363,56

3,286,27

704,84

$141,784,78

4

iscretionary funds 
e exchanged for
Perinatal and 
olescent/Youth 

funds

($28,718
$0
$0

($4,553
($506

$0
($28,079

$0
($1,027

($15,040
$0

($6,331
($5,853

$0
($4,429
($1,077

($422
$0

($92,957
($1,153
($1,671

$0
($6,016
($1,521

$0
$0

($2,145
($945
($638

($30,860
($2,042

$0
($12,230
($17,710

($408
($21,596
($37,713
($15,752
($3,290
($6,837
($4,203
($8,199

($20,284
($6,878
($4,458

$0
($2,834
($2,910
($8,056
($2,726
($5,548
($4,838

$0
($1,993

($415
($3,909
($1,416

($430,186

Perinatal and 
Adolescent/Youth 

funds to be 
exchanged for 
Discretionary

$0
$56,745
$14,015

$0
$0

$12,962
$0

$13,583
$0
$0

$176,608
$0
$0

$12,922
$0
$0
$0

$13,982
$0
$0
$0

$12,786
$0
$0

$12,357
$12,435

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$13,066
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$61,908
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$12,576
$0
$0
$0
$0

$425,945

 b

Ad

)
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0

1 )
2 )
1 )
5

7 )
5 )
5

1

2 )
2 )
6 )
9 )
3 )
1

9 )
3 )
9 )

S 5 )
4 )
3 )
4 )
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Fiscal Year 2015-16
Budget Act Allocation

SAPT Exchange Program
Discretionary



Exhibit C

COUNTY

A

ALAMEDA
ALPINE*

AMADOR*
BUTTE

CALAVERAS
COLUSA*

CONTRA COSTA
DEL NORTE*
EL DORADO

FRESNO
GLENN*

HUMBOLDT
IMPERIAL

INYO*
KERN
KINGS
LAKE

LASSEN*
LOS ANGELES

MADERA
MARIN

MARIPOSA*
MENDOCINO

MERCED
MODOC*
MONO*

MONTEREY
NAPA

NEVADA
ORANGE
PLACER
PLUMAS*

RIVERSIDE
SACRAMENTO
SAN BENITO

SAN BERNARDINO
SAN DIEGO

SAN FRANCISCO
SAN JOAQUIN

SAN LUIS OBISPO
SAN MATEO

SANTA BARBARA
SANTA CLARA
SANTA CRUZ

SHASTA
SIERRA*
SISKIYOU
SOLANO
SONOMA

STANISLAUS
SUTTER/YUBA

TEHAMA
TRINITY*
TULARE

TUOLUMNE
VENTURA

YOLO

STATEWIDE TOTAL
3 Counties with populations < 40,000

B C D E F

Percent of Count
rinatal Funds 
pared to Tota
inatal Funding

pulation >= 40K 
 B / (B total less 

ations of countie
opulation < 40K
otherwise 0

8.36
0.00
0.00
2.21
0.03
0.00
8.70
0.00
0.29
1.36
0.00
0.30
0.00
0.00
1.53
0.31
0.03
0.00

21.78
0.37
0.49
0.00
0.13
0.46
0.00
0.00
0.56
0.24
0.11
5.72
0.73
0.00
4.86
8.43
0.03
3.95
9.56
1.78
1.00
0.43
1.30
0.99
3.12
0.44
2.21
0.00
1.56
1.00
0.86
0.84
0.29
1.55
0.00
0.52
0.03
1.10
0.46

100.00

y Perinatal funds to
be exchanged for 

Discretionary 
Funds

f population <40K use
negative B otherwise 

use 0

$0
$0

($5,065
$0
$0

($5,051
$0

($5,058
$0
$0

($118,143
$0
$0

($5,048
$0
$0
$0

($5,062
$0
$0
$0

($5,048
$0
$0

($5,040
($5,045

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

($5,049
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

($5,034
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

($5,044
$0
$0
$0
$0

($173,687
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Discretionary 
Funds to be 

exchanged for 
Perinatal Funds

C x 173,687

$14,528
$0
$0

$3,842
$52
$0

$15,114
$0

$497
$2,367

$0
$520

$0
$0

$2,655
$536
$52
$0

$37,831
$645
$853

$0
$222
$795

$0
$0

$977
$414
$185

$9,940
$1,260

$0
$8,437

$14,637
$52

$6,857
$16,599
$3,088
$1,732

$739
$2,263
$1,718
$5,422

$769
$3,833

$0
$2,716
$1,743
$1,491
$1,460

$503
$2,684

$0
$899
$52

$1,907
$801

$173,687

FY 2015-16
FFY 2016) Award

Perinatal

B + D + E

$1,426,448
$0
$0

$377,255
$5,125

$0
$1,484,061

$0
$48,775

$232,437
$0

$51,039
$0
$0

$260,649
$52,624
$5,143

$0
$3,714,194

$63,312
$83,784

$0
$21,841
$78,025

$0
$0

$95,913
$40,642
$18,124

$976,036
$123,714

$0
$828,419

$1,437,225
$5,136

$673,296
$1,629,819

$303,190
$170,107

$72,569
$222,167
$168,718
$532,405
$75,482

$376,396
$0

$266,696
$171,102
$146,416
$143,393
$49,400

$263,557
$0

$88,319
$5,134

$187,260
$78,653

$17,054,000

FY 2015-16
(FFY 2016) Award

Perinatal BASE 

$1,411,920
$0

$5,065
$373,413

$5,073
$5,051

$1,468,947
$5,058

$48,278
$230,070
$118,143
$50,519

$0
$5,048

$257,994
$52,088
$5,091
$5,062

$3,676,363
$62,667
$82,931
$5,048

$21,619
$77,230
$5,040
$5,045

$94,936
$40,228
$17,939

$966,096
$122,454

$5,049
$819,982

$1,422,588
$5,084

$666,439
$1,613,220

$300,102
$168,375

$71,830
$219,904
$167,000
$526,983
$74,713

$372,563
$5,034

$263,980
$169,359
$144,925
$141,933
$48,897

$260,873
$5,044

$87,420
$5,082

$185,353
$77,852

$17,054,000
*1

Fiscal Year 2015-16
Budget Act Allocation

SAPT Exchange Program
Perinatal
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Exhibit C

A B C D E F
If p

ercent of County 
dolescent/Youth 

unds compared to
Total 

dolescent/Youth 
Funds 

opulation >= 40K the
B / (B total less 

llocations of counties 
ith population < 40K) 

otherwise 0

5.63
0.00
0.00
0.28
0.18
0.00
5.14
0.00
0.21
5.02
0.00
2.30
2.32
0.00
0.70
0.21
0.15
0.00

21.85
0.20
0.32
0.00
2.30
0.29
0.00
0.00
0.46
0.21
0.18
8.29
0.31
0.00
1.50
1.22
0.14
5.84
8.37
5.02
0.62
2.42
0.77
2.57
5.89
2.42
0.25
0.00
0.05
0.46
2.60
0.50
2.00
0.85
0.00
0.43
0.14
0.79
0.24

101.68

n 

a
w

If p

olescent/Youth 
Funds to be 

exchanged for 
Discretionary 

Funds

opulation <40K use 
gative B otherwise 

use 0

$0
($56,745)
($8,950)

$0
$0

($7,911)
$0

($8,525)
$0
$0

($58,465)
$0
$0

($7,874)
$0
$0
$0

($8,920)
$0
$0
$0

($7,738)
$0
$0

($7,317)
($7,390)

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

($8,017)
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

($56,874)
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

($7,532)
$0
$0
$0
$0

($252,258)

ne

Discretionary Funds 
FY 2015-16

 
(FFY 2016) Award
Adolescent Youth

B + D + E

$412,130
$0
$0

$20,657
$13,172

$0
$376,551

$0
$15,399

$368,069
$0

$168,785
$169,986

$0
$51,527
$15,717
$10,734

$0
$1,601,081

$14,760
$23,758

$0
$168,276
$21,072

$0
$0

$33,911
$15,432
$13,168

$607,590
$22,719

$0
$110,161
$89,251
$10,329

$428,079
$613,228
$367,824
$45,264

$177,123
$56,352

$188,235
$431,654
$177,431
$18,146

$0
$3,420

$33,890
$190,671
$36,768
$27,579
$62,551

$0
$31,786
$10,548
$58,150
$17,868

$7,330,802

to be exchanged for
Adolescent/Youth 

Funds

C x 252,258

$14,190
$0
$0

$711
$454

$0
$12,965

$0
$530

$12,673
$0

$5,811
$5,853

$0
$1,774

$541
$370

$0
$55,126

$508
$818

$0
$5,794

$726
$0
$0

$1,168
$531
$453

$20,920
$782

$0
$3,793
$3,073

$356
$14,739
$21,114
$12,664
$1,558
$6,098
$1,940
$6,481

$14,862
$6,109

$625
$0

$118
$1,167
$6,565
$1,266
$5,045
$2,154

$0
$1,094

$363
$2,002

$615

$256,499

County

ALAMEDA
ALPINE*

AMADOR*
BUTTE

CALAVERAS
COLUSA*

CONTRA COSTA
DEL NORTE*
EL DORADO

FRESNO
GLENN*

HUMBOLDT
IMPERIAL

INYO*
KERN
KINGS
LAKE

LASSEN*
LOS ANGELES

MADERA
MARIN

MARIPOSA*
MENDOCINO

MERCED
MODOC*
MONO*

MONTEREY
NAPA

NEVADA
ORANGE
PLACER
PLUMAS*

RIVERSIDE
SACRAMENTO
SAN BENITO

SAN BERNARDINO
SAN DIEGO

SAN FRANCISCO
SAN JOAQUIN

SAN LUIS OBISPO
SAN MATEO

SANTA BARBARA
SANTA CLARA
SANTA CRUZ

SHASTA
SIERRA*

SISKIYOU
SOLANO
SONOMA

STANISLAUS
SUTTER/YUBA

TEHAMA
TRINITY*
TULARE

TUOLUMNE
VENTURA

YOLO

STATEWIDE TOTAL
ounties with population < 40,000

FY 2015-16
(FFY 2016) Award 
Adolescent/Youth 

BASE 

$397,940
$56,745
$8,950

$19,946
$12,718
$7,911

$363,586
$8,525

$14,869
$355,396
$58,465

$162,974
$164,133

$7,874
$49,753
$15,176
$10,364
$8,920

$1,545,955
$14,252
$22,940
$7,738

$162,482
$20,346
$7,317
$7,390

$32,743
$14,901
$12,715

$586,670
$21,937
$8,017

$106,368
$86,178
$9,973

$413,340
$592,114
$355,160
$43,706

$171,025
$54,412

$181,754
$416,792
$171,322
$17,521
$56,874
$3,302

$32,723
$184,106
$35,502
$22,534
$60,397
$7,532

$30,692
$10,185
$56,148
$17,253

$7,326,561

%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
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%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%

%
*13 C

Ad

Fiscal Year 2015-16
Preliminary Allocation

SAPT Exchange Program
Adolescent and Youth Program 

P
A

F  

A
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